TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dennis Interactive, Inc.		09/15/1998	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dennis Stuff, Inc.	
Street Address:	1040 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2685340	INSPIRED INTERACTIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)468-4888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-468-4800

Email: jkatz@dglaw.com, jwatson@dglaw.com, chinton@dglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Katz Address Line 1: Davis & Gilbert LLP Address Line 2: 1740 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22800-20-15 (TM ASSIGNMEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Katz
Signature:	/Jeffrey C. Katz/
Date:	07/31/2009

TRADEMARK 900139911 **REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0153**

Total Attachments: 3

source=dennis Interactive, Inc. change of name#page1.tif source=dennis Interactive, Inc. change of name#page2.tif source=dennis Interactive, Inc. change of name#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0154

L 980915000 398

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ŎF.

DENNIS INTERACTIVE, INC.

Under Section 805 of the **Business Corporation Law**

Pursuant to the provisions of the Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law, the undersigned, being the sole shareholder of Dennis Interactive, Inc., hereby certifies:

FIRST:

0

C

O

The name of the Corporation is:

DENNIS INTERACTIVE, INC.

That the Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the Secretary of State SECOND: of New York on the twenty-eighth day of May, 1996.

THIRD: That the amendments to the Certificate of Incorporation effected by this Certificate are as follows:

> Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the corporate title of the Corporation, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is:

DENNIS STUFF, INC.

Paragraph SECOND of the Certificate of Incorporation which sets forth the purposes of the Corporation, is hereby amended by adding thereto the following statement:

To print, bind, publish, circulate, distribute, buy, sell and deal in publications, magazines, books, pamphlets, circulars, and posters, and advertisements of every kind, and to do all acts in furtherance of carrying on the business of publishing magazines, as well as all other types of publications.

Paragraph FOURTH of the Certificate of Incorporation which sets forth the aggregate number of shares which this Corporation shall have authority to issue, the division of such shares into classes, and the par value of the shares in each class is hereby amended to read as follows:

*FOURTH: The aggregate number of shares which this Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000,000 shares, which are all to be common shares having a par value of \$.01 per share.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0155

None of the shares of Dennis Interactive, Inc. have been issued. Accordingly, this amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of Dennis Interactive, Inc. provides for a change to permit the issuance of 1,000,000 unissued common shares of a par value of \$.01 per share, instead of the previous 200 unissued common shares having no par value. As no shares of Dennis Interactive, Inc. had been issued, there are no terms offered or provided in connection with this change in the number of authorized and unissued shares."

FOURTH: This amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of Dennis Interactive, Inc. was authorized, pursuant to sections 615(c) and 803(d) of the Business Corporation Law, by written consent, setting forth the action so taken, signed by a majority of the incorporators. The corporation has no shareholders of record, no subscribers for shares whose subscriptions have been accepted, and no directors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and signed this certificate this 18th day of August, 1998.

S/Mark Skubicki Mark Skubicki, Incorporator

S/ Maria R. Fischetti
Maria R. Fischetti, Incorporator

2

F980915000 388

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

DENNIS INTERACTIVE, INC.

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

MICHELLE B LEE JACOBS DEBRAUWERE & DEHN LLP 445 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10022

STATE OF NEW YORK PERAL MENT OF STATE

FILT. SEP 1 5 1998

TAX \$_

98091500044

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/31/2009

Ç

0

C

 \mathbb{C}

0

REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0157